Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Science and Technology
Branch/Section-25
Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
www.most.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার দর্শন সব মানুষের উন্নয়ন

Date: 6/2/2024

Record Number: 39.00.0000.025.25.009.18.35

## **Government Order**

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval to Sajib Dey, Assistant Engin Engineering and General Services Division, National Institute of Biotechnology (NIB), Ganakb Ashulia, Savar, Dhaka for participating in "NSF 49 Basic Biosafety Cabinet Field Certifi Accreditation Training" at Gurgaon, Haryana, Delhi, India from 26 February to 03 March 26 (Excluding travel time) under the following terms and conditions:

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. He will start his journey for India on a convenient time near to 25 February 2024;
- 2. The period of this training and the time spent for travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
- 3. He will draw his pays and allowances in local currency; No parts of it shall be drawn in foreign currency;
- 4. All the expenses will be borne by Bangladesh Biosafety & Biosecurity Society (BBBS) supported by APHL;
- 5. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period; and
- 6. He will have to submit a report of the training to the Biotechnology Cell of the Ministry of Science and Technology within 7 (seven) days after his return from the course.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

06-02-2024

Md. Ibrahim Miazi Assistant Secretary

Date: 6/2/2024

Fax: +88-02-9576538

Record Number: 39.00.0000.025.25.009.18.35/1

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not according to seniority):

1) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka [Atten: Director General (Consular &

Welfare), with a request to issue note verbal]

https://most.nothi.gov.bd

- 2) H.E The High Commissioner, The High Commission of India in Bangladesh, House#2, Road#142, Gulshan, Dhaka
- 3) 3. H.E The High Commissioner, The Bangladesh High Commission in India, EP-39, Dr. S. Radhakrishnan Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi
- 4) Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport (DIP), Agargoan, Dhaka
- 5) Director General, National Institute of Biotechnology, Ganakbari, Ashulia, Savar, Dhaka
- 6) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka/Benapole Land Port, Jessore/Bhuringamari Land Port, Kurigram
- 7) Personal Secretary to Secretary (Additional), Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 8) Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, CGA Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- 9) Programmer, Section-24 (ICT Section), Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (with a request to publish the order on the website of the ministry)
- 10) Senior Accounts officer, NIB, Ganakbari, Ashulia, Savar, Dhaka
- 11) Accounts Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 12) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 13) Sajib Dey, Assistant Engineer, Engineering and General Services Division, National Institute of Biotechnology (NIB), Ganakbari, Ashulia, Savar, Dhaka

14) Office Copy/, Master file

06-02-2024

Md. Ibrahim Miazi Assistant Secretary